MAGISTRATES COURT

OF THE

AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

UPDATED NOTICE TO PRACTITIONERS
'Family and Personal Violence Hearings under

the Family Violence Act 2016 and Personal Violence Act 2016

Family and Personal Violence Hearings will cease weekly listings at the conclusion of the
Court calendar for 2023.

The Court will block list hearings of matters under the Family Violence Act 2016, Personal
Violence Act 2016 and Civil matters commencing in 2024.

Any Family and Personal Violence matters listed for Hearing in 2024 have been vacated and
allocated the next available hearing date in the 2024 Court sitting.

The block listing periods will be heard on the following dates:

Monday 26 February to Friday 1 March 2024 (1 week)

Tuesday 2 April to Friday 5 April 2024 (1 week)

Monday 3 June to Friday 7 June 2024 (1 week)

Monday 1 July to Friday 5 July 2024 (1 week)

Monday 26 August to Friday 30 August 2024 (1 week)
Monday 30 September to Friday 4 October 2024 (1 week)
Monday 18 November to Friday 22 November 2024 (1 week)

Monday 2 December to Friday 6 December 2024 (1 week)
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